503547528 10/30/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3594155

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NEETI MEHTA SHUKLA	10/27/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AUTOMATION ANYWHERE, INC.	
Street Address:	2580 NORTH FIRST STREET	
City:	SAN JOSE	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95131	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14927820

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (866)728-5138

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 203 876 1342

Email: carvalko@sbcglobal.net

Correspondent Name: JOSEPH R. CARVALKO, JR.

Address Line 1: 50 BEACH AVENUE

Address Line 4: MILFORD, CONNECTICUT 06460

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AUTO-A-WORKPLACE
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSEPH R CARVALKO
SIGNATURE:	/JOSEPH R CARVALKO/
DATE SIGNED:	10/30/2015
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 3

source=ASSIGNMENTSIGNED#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENTSIGNED#page2.tif source=ASSIGNMENTSIGNED#page3.tif

PATENT 503547528 REEL: 036921 FRAME: 0810

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS the undersigned inventor:

Neeti Mehta Shukla

Home address: 7154 Calcaterra Drive San Jose, CA 95120 USA

hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR" has invented. A Work Space Assembly For Collaboration Among Two Or More Sets Of Workers, and has executed a Patent Application filed on or about October 27, 2015, and

WHEREAS

Automation Anywhere, Inc. 2850 North First Street San Jose, CA 95131-1042

hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE" is desirous of acquiring the full right, title and interest in the Patent Application and the invention(s) described therein;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, I, the undersigned ASSIGNOR, hereby agree to sell, assign, transfer, and convey and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors, and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention(s) described in the Patent Application for the territory of the United States and its possessions and territories and for the territory of all foreign countries worldwide; in and to the Patent Application and all related United States, international, and foreign patent applications that claim an invention disclosed in the patent application referenced above, including provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, Patent Cooperation Treaty, and foreign national and regional phase patent applications, together with all rights of priority created by such patent applications under any international treaty or convention relating thereto; and in and to all United States and foreign patents that may be granted from any of the aforementioned patent applications, including any extensions, reissues, and reexamination certificates thereof; such invention(s), applications(s), and patent(s) to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE, for the ASSIGNEE's own use and benefit, and for that of the ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns, until the end of the full term or terms for which such patent(s) may be granted, as fully and

> PATENT REEL: 036921 FRAME: 0811

entirely as the same would have been held by the ASSIGNOR had this sale, assignment, transfer, and conveyance not been made.

ASSIGNOR authorizes the ASSIGNEE or the ASSIGNEE's representative to insert the application number and filing date of this application into this Assignment if they are unknown at the time this Assignment is executed.

ASSIGNOR agrees that, when requested, she will, without charge to the ASSIGNEE but at her own expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, make all rightful declarations, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable, or convenient for securing and maintaining patents or other forms of protection for the invention(s) in any and all countries, and for vesting title thereto in the ASSIGNEE or its successors or assigns.

ASSIGNOR agrees to communicate to the ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to the individual ASSIGNOR respecting the invention(s) and, when requested by the ASSIGNEE and at its expense, will testify in any legal proceedings, and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to obtain and enforce protection for the invention(s) in any and all countries.

ASSIGNOR agree that a copy of this Assignment shall be deemed a full, legal, and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file, or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose, and more particularly, in proof of the right of the ASSIGNEE, or its successors, assigns, and legal representatives to apply for patent or other protection for the invention(s), and to claim the benefits of the right of priority provided by any relevant international treaty or convention relating to any of the aforementioned patent applications.

ASSIGNOR covenants with the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, that to the best of the individual ASSIGNOR's knowledge, the right, title, and interest herein conveyed by the individual ASSIGNOR to the ASSIGNEE are free and clear of any encumbrance and that the individual ASSIGNOR has the right to sell, assign, transfer, and convey the same.

Signed Necti Mehta Shukla Date

State of: <u>Cantorna</u>

County of: Santa Clava

This 27 day of October 2015, NET MENTAGUE personally came before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, known as the individual

who executed the foregoing Assignment, who acknowledged to me that (s)he executed the same of his or her own free will for the purposes set forth therein and that (s)he intends to be legally bound thereby.

iotary Public

My Commission Expires: <u>Au</u>

<u> 1930, 2016</u>

LINGA SUSAN TRAVIS

Communication of 1988 and

National Conference

And Confer